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Q1 - Fusarium Bulb Rot

I had no knowledge

| had a little
knowledge

| had some
awareness

| was very aware

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
1 Before the meeting 1.00 5.00 2.80
2 After the meeting 3.00 5.00 4.55
. | had no | had a little | had some
# Field
knowledge knowledge awareness
1 Before the meeting 20.00% 4 10.00% 2 50.00% 10
2 After the meeting 0.00% O 0.00% O 5.00% 1

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2

Std Deviation

1.17

0.59

I had a good amount of
knowledge

10.00% 2

35.00% 7

| had a good amount
of knowledge

[l Before the meeting
M After the meeting

13

Variance Count

1.36 20

0.35 20

| was very
aware

Total

10.00% 2 20

60.00% 12 20



Q3 - Fusarium Basil Rot

I had no knowledge

I had a little
knowledge

I had some
awareness

| had a good amount
of knowledge

[l Before the meeting
H After the meeting

| was very aware

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 Before the meeting 1.00 5.00 2.80 1.21 1.46 20
2 After the meeting 3.00 5.00 4.50 0.59 0.35 20
4 Field | had no | had a little | had some I had a good amount of | was very Total

knowledge knowledge awareness knowledge aware

1 Before the meeting 20.00% 4 15.00% 3 40.00% 8 15.00% 3 10.00% 2 20
2 After the meeting 0.00% O 0.00% O 5.00% 1 40.00% 8 55.00% 11 20

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2



Q4 - Botrytis Disease

I had no knowledge

I had a little
knowledge

I had some
awareness

| had a good amount
of knowledge

| was very aware

1 Before the meeting

2 After the meeting

# Field

1  Before the meeting

2 After the meeting

o

| had no
knowledge

35.00% 7

15.79% 3

3 4 5
Minimum Maximum Mean
1.00 4.00 2.00
1.00 5.00 2.95
| had a little | had some
knowledge awareness
40.00% 8 15.00% 3
36.84% 7 5.26% 1

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2

[l Before the meeting
H After the meeting

~
<3

Std Deviation Variance Count
0.95 0.90 20
1.43 2.05 19
I had a good amount of | was very Total
knowledge aware
10.00% 2 0.00% O 20
21.05% 4 21.05% 4 19



Q5 - Viruses

I had no knowledge

I had some
awareness

| had a good amount
of knowledge

| was very aware

0 1
# Field
1 Before the meeting
2 After the meeting

I had no
#  Field
knowledge

1  Before the meeting 20.00% 4
2 After the meeting 29.41% 5

2 3 4 5
Minimum Maximum Mean
1.00 4.00 2.35
1.00 5.00 2.71

| had a little | had some

knowledge awareness

35.00% 7 35.00% 7

23.53% 4 11.76% 2

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2

Std Deviation

I had a good amount of
knowledge

10.00% 2

17.65% 3

I had a little
knowledge

~

[l Before the meeting
H After the meeting

Variance

0.83

2.21

| was very
aware

0.00% O

17.65% 3

Count

20

17

Total

20

17



Q6 - Rank your understanding of the relationship between cultural conditions and

disease formation

I had no knowledge

I had a little
knowledge

I had some
awareness

| was very aware

# Field

1 Before the meeting
2 After the meeting
#  Field

1 Before the meeting

2 After the meeting

5 6
Maximum Mean
5.00 2.85
5.00 4.25
| had some
awareness
5 45.00% 9
1 10.00% 2

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2

| had a good amount
of knowledge

Std Deviation

1.06

0.83

I had a good amount of
knowledge

10.00% 2

40.00% 8

M Before the meeting
M After the meeting

Variance Count

1.13 20

0.69 20

| was very
aware

Total

10.00% 2 20

45.00% 9 20



Q7 - Rank your understanding of the primary sources of inoculum (cause of disease) for

common diseases

I had no knowledge

I had a little
knowledge

| had some M Before the meeting
awareness .
M After the meeting

| had a good amount
of knowledge

| was very aware

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 Before the meeting 1.00 4.00 2.42 0.99 0.98 19
2 After the meeting 3.00 5.00 4.16 0.74 0.55 19

I'h I h i I h I h f |
4 Field ad no ad a little ad some ad a good amount o was very Total
knowledge knowledge awareness knowledge aware

1 Before the meeting 26.32% 5 15.79% 3 47.37% 9 10.53% 2 0.00% O 19
2 After the meeting 0.00% O 0.00% O 21.05% 4 42.11% 8 36.84% 7 19

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2



Q9 - Are you aware of any cultural changes you could make on your farm which might

reduce your disease severity?

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
) - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 Are you aware qf anyA cultural changes )./ou could ma.ke on your farm 1.00 2.00 117 0.37 0.14 18
which might reduce your disease severity?
#  Field Choice
Count
1 Yes 83.33% 15
2 No 16.67% 3

18

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q10 - If yes, what are they?

If yes, what are they?

Raised beds, lower N fertility, oxidate dip
change varieties

Removing air during curing

Fertility control, n management

Move str (spelling issue, couldn't read it)
Post harvest handling

Oxidate dip, keeping N applications low
Mulching

Healthy plants, treat gently



Q11 - Do you feel confident that you can grade your seed to reduce the probability of

seeing disease?

Do you feel confident that you can grade your seed to reduce the probabilit...
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes. Wish we had more time!

Yes

yes

Not quite yet, but mostly

End of Report



